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APPLIANCES

Air Conditioner

690876-02 Air conditioner, Mach 8, 11,000 BTU
690876-06 Heat Strip, Mach 8

690876-07 Drain Kit, Mach 8

690837 Coleman, AC Drain Kit

382687 Kit, Leveling pads and bolts
Microwave

690648-02 Microwave, Stainless Steel, Contoure
382454 Foam-Microwave Stabilizer BC
512642-06 Receptacle, 15A

511815-02 Decorator Plate, Receptacle

Range and Cooktop
602999 Cook Top, In-Vision Induction
Refrigerator

690789-01 Refrigerator, 12VDC, 4.3 CF, Novakool
114879-05 Aluminum sheet, .4 x 33" x 173.5”




APPLIANCES

Heating and Hot Water System

Parts Listed on Next Page




APPLIANCES

Heating and Hot Water System
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135586

. 690705

. 456087-01
. 456087-02
. 456087-03
. 456087-04
. 690704-04
. 690704-28
. 690704-07
. 690704-39
. 690704-12
. 690704-14
. 690704-13
. 690704-18
. 690704-10
. 690704-09
. 690704-05

690704-26
690704-27
690705-06
690704-29
690704-38

Install, Heat System (not for order/see parts below)

Furnace/Hot water Heater, Truma Combi Eco Plus
Bracket, Truma, Front RH

Bracket, Truma, Rear RH

Bracket, Truma, Rear LH

Bracket, Truma, Front LH

Air Supply Tube, 80mm, Truma
Ducting-65MM COATED

Duct AD 35MM (66' RL)

T-Pipe, 65MM Coated, Vendor#40151-03
Branch-AB 35

Elbow BGC

Reducer-RZ 35

Inset-Blk UL Lamella

End Outlet EN-O Blk

Nut-EM-End Outlet

Duct-Exhaust 55MM Silver BC

Inner Cowel, Truma

Outer Cowel, Truma

Room Temperature Sensor
Insulation, 65MM, Coated Sleeves, 6'
Insulation, Sleeve, (6FT Pieces)

Thermostat, Heating and Hot Water System

690705-05

690704-2400

Control Panel, CP Plus
Cover, Truma, CP Plus




Front End Shell

EXTERIOR SHELL

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Front End Shell

923821-01

. 104408

. 114879-06
. 114880-06

. 115661

. 115661-02

. 115730

. 114813-01

. 514295
. 512967
. 455754
325005

325004-01

330155
365300

365222-01

365001

EXTERIOR SHELL

Front End Shell Assembly

Extrusion, Z Rib, Die No. 240572 (Sold in 19.16’ Piece)
Upper, Alum. Sheet .4 x 33 x 152.5" (35 sq ft. Sheet)
Lower, Alum. Sheet .4 x 51 x 152.5" (35 sq ft. Sheet)
Extrusion, Vertical Supports

Support, Lower Vertical

C Extrusion, Interlocking Shell

Angle, Formed, 1 x 1.25 x 1.5”

Clearance, Marker Light, Amber

Reflector, Yellow Oval, #A11AXB

Support Bracket, 14 GA Steel

Rivet Solid Hard Shank 1/8 X 5

Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2

Rivet, .125" Alum W/SS Mantrel

Tape, SIKA 95 .09" X .5" #136173

Tape Double Coated .08 X 1.50”

Tape Double Coated Foam




EXTERIOR SHELL

Rear End Shell

Parts Listed on Next Page




EXTERIOR SHELL

Rear End Shell

[

923820 End Shell, Rear
1.104408 Extrusion, Z Rib, Die No. 240572 (Sold in 19.16’ Piece)
2.115725 Z Extrusion, Floor
3.115743 Halo, Rear Roof
4.114879-06 Upper, Alum. Sheet .4 x 33 x 152.5" (35 sq ft. Sheet)
5.114880-06 Lower, Alum. Sheet .4 x 51 x 152.5" (35 sq ft. Sheet)
6. 115661 Extrusion, Vertical Supports
7.115734 U Extrusion Interlocking
8.114813-01 Angle, Formed, 1 x 1.25 x 1.5”
9. 512968 Reflector, Red Oval, #A11RXB
0. 514296 Clearance, Marker Light, Red, Sealed
365532 Tape Foam 4462 White Poly 3/4"
325004-01 Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2
325005 Rivet Solid Hard Shank 1/8 X 5
330155 Rivet, .125" Alum W/SS Mantrel
365222-01 Tape Double Coated .08 X 1.50”
365300 Tape, SIKA 95 .09" X .5" #136173
365001 Tape Double Coated Foam
685510 Seam Tape, Black, Rubber 1/32X7/8X2




EXTERIOR SHELL

Exterior Components
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Exterior Components
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923782
135608

. 512793
. 969330
. 602467-01
. 690704-27
. 514185-01
. 386314
. 386668
. 204165-02
. 204164-02
. 514453-02
. 514566
. 601194
. 601392-06
. 603013
. 204165-01
. 204164-01
.101171-01
. 514296
. 512968
. 514295
. 512967
. 411034
. 371458
. 371480
. 371476
. 371477
. 371475
. 371478
. 371479
. 371459-01

Shell Layout (not for order/see parts below)
Exterior Wall Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below)

LED Porch Light, Chrome

Main Door

Exterior Shower, Spray Port
Outer Cowel, Truma

Cover, Receptacle

Main Door Stay Hook
Nameplate, BASECAMP

Exterior wheel well arch, CS
Inner wheel well, CS

Inlet, 30A, SmartPlug, Black, Non-Metalic, w/Strain Relief
Ethernet Inlet, SmartPlug
Gravity Water Fill

City Water Fill, 50 PSI

Tank flush Inlet w/Check Valve, w/Cap
Exterior wheel well arch, RS
Inner wheel well, RS

Grab handle, Main door, Black
Clearance, Marker Light, Red
Reflector, Red Oval, #A11RXB
Clearance, Marker Light, Amber
Reflector, Yellow Oval, #A11AXB
Skid Plate

Window Assy, CS Rear

Window Assy, Curved, CS
Window Assy, Front CS

Window Assy, Front Center
Window Assy, RS Front

Window Assy, RS flat

Window Assy, RS Curved
Window Assy, RS Rear




EXTERIOR SHELL

Roof

Parts Listed on Next Page
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EXTERIOR SHELL

[

Roof
923780 Roof Assembly
1. 114880-06 Alum. Sheet .04 x 51 x 152.5” (Sold in A 54 Sf Sheet)
2.104408 Extrusion, Z Rib, Die No. 240572 (Sold in 19.16’ Piece)
3.923502-17 U Halo, RS
4,923502-18 U Halo, CS
5.923502-19 U Halo, Front
6.115716 U Halo, Rear
7.104707-06 Extrusion "I" 258" 6063-T4 (Sold in 21.5" Sections)
8.114813-01 Angle, Formed, 1 x 1.25 x 1.5”
9.116350-01 Hat Section, L Track Support
0. 512412 Bushing, Snap-in, .75" ID
325004-01 Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2
330155 Rivet, .125" Alum W/SS Mantrel
330127-08 Rivet, 1/8 IN (MILL) AD48ABS
365001 Tape Double Coated Foam
365532 Tape Foam 4462 White Poly 3/4"
365334 Tape, Sealfoam, 7#W/PSA One Side
685510 Seam Tape, Black, Rubber, 1/32X7/8X2
365300 Tape, SIKA 95 .09" X .5" #136173
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Roof Trim

aoulphWNH

. 204175-1
. 204175-2
. 204175-3
. 204175-4
. 204175-5
. 204175-6

EXTERIOR SHELL

Roof Trim BC 20

Roof Trim RS Front BC 20
Roof Trim S Frt BC 20 Mirrored
Roof Trim BC 20

Roof Trim RS Rear BC 20

Roof Trim - CS Rear BC 20
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Underbelly Wraps

EXTERIOR SHELL

. 204165-01
. 204165-02
. 204168-04
. 204168-02
. 204168-03
. 204169-01
. 204169-02
. 204170-01
. 204170-02
. 204173

203837

ocwooONOOTUP,~,WNH

=

Body Protector
203881

Wheel Arch Ext Curbside BC 20
Wheel Arch Ext RS BC 20

Banana Wrap RS FR Corner BC 20
Banana Wrap CS FR Corner BC 20
Banana Wrap - Frt Center BC 20
Banana Wrap RS FR BC 20

Banana Wrap CS Front BC 20
Banana Wrap RS Rear Corner BC 20
Banana Wrap CS Rear Corner BC 20
Banana Wrap Rear BC 20

Trim-PVC Lower Black BC (Sold In a 100 Ft Roll)

3M film body protector
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Wrap Protectors and Holdbacks

Bt r————

Parts Listed on Next Page
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EXTERIOR SHELL

Wrap Protectors and Holdbacks

. 114819-02
. 114819-03
. 114819-04
. 924016
. 924017
. 923526
. 923527
. 923528
. 203881-01
. 101401
345417
685358-01
685359
685362
204205
204206
365334
360417

ocwooNOTUP,~,WNH

|

Assembly Wrap Protector Hold Back

Assembly Wrap Protector Hold Back

Assembly Wrap Protector Hold Back

Assembly Stone Guard RS, W/Gladiator, Black
Assembly Stone Guard CS, W/Gladiator, Black
Assembly Solar Guard RS

Assembly Solar Guard Center

Assembly Solar Guard CS

Body Film Protector 10" x 15.0

Extrusion, Door latch housing/stone guard
Nut Acorn - Hex Locking SS

Quarter turn fastener, Stone guards

Rubber Receptacle

Retainer, Split Ring, Stone Guard

Plexiglass RS/CS, Solar guard

Plexiglass Center, Solar guard

Tape-Sealfoam 7#W/Psa One Side (Sold in A 100 Ft Roll)

Seal, Closed cell w/adhesive back
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Interior Skin

114880-06
116350-01
203594-04
203740-01
382199-03

INTERIOR SHELL

Lower, Alum. Sheet .4 x 51 x 152.5" (35 sq ft. Sheet)
Hat Section, L-Track Support

Trim, Floor, black

Insulation, Eco Batt Fiberglass (Sold 240 Sq ft. Roll)
Hole Plug, 2" ID
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CHASSIS

Axles

410980-29 Axle, 4500LBS, Dexter

410980-102 12" LH Nev-R Adjust Brake Assembly
410980-103 12" RH Nev-R Adjust Brake Assembly

Tires and Wheels

411254 Wheel & Tire Assembly

411254-01 Tire, Goodyear Wrangler Duratec, ST235/85/R16
411254-02 Wheel Rim, Avalanche, 6-Lug

400844-05 Cover, Hub dust, 3.75"”, Black Powder Coat
400923 Lug Nut-1/2 x 20 Chrome, 13/16 HEX McGard
455635 Lug Nut Wrench - Kt #35636 Stow and Go 4 Way
Lift Kit

411242 Frame Spacer Kit
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CHASSIS

Spare Tire Carrier

411152
455888-01
455635

Step

401074

Hose Carrier

602619-02
104704-01

Hitch Jack

401075-01
345774
0300027
454526

Spare Tire/Wheel Assy 6 x 5.5, 20’ Standard
Spare Tire Carrier — 20
Lug Nut Wrench - Kt #35636 Stow and Go 4 Way

Step, Stee, Double, 26" Wide

E-Z hose carrier, 64", Black
Shim, 3 x 3

Hitch jack, Electric, Barker, 3500 Ibs
Flange, 3/8-16 x 1.22

Switch, Breakaway

Bracket, Breakaway
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CHASSIS

Stabilizing Jacks

401102 Assy, Stabilizer Jack, 28"
401102-01 Stabilizer Jack, 28"
401027-03 Foot Pad

A-Frame, Hitch

410612 Safety Chain w/Hook
455653 Coupler, Demco 2 5/16 12.5 K
455654 Adjustable Coupler Lock
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DECALS, EXTERIOR TRIM

Decals, Logos, and Nameplates

386668 Nameplate, BASECAMP

386255-01 Curved badge, "AIRSTREAM”, Black Chrome
386255-02 Straight badge, "AIRSTREAM”, Black Chrome
115809 LP logo wrap

Keder Rail

115686 Extrusion, Keder rail

203914 Insert, 1”, Black

Reflectors

512967 Reflector, Yellow

512968 Reflector, Red

20




Main Door
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969330

. 114879-05
. 0101-0025
. 116079-01
. 204166
. 365367
. 969331
. 203859-01
. 372308
. 382311
. 923316
. 116032
. 365458
. 0106-0015
. 382451
. 455371
. 923513
. 382470

365222-02
195467-08
195467-18
382738

EXTERIOR DOORS

Main Entry Door Assembly BC 20

Alum. Sheet .4 x 33 x 173.5" (Sold in A 38 Sf Sheet)

Ext 6158 125" Bonded Sash

Facing Nose, Aluminum, Anodized Black, 12’
Door Header Trim

Tape- Foam Automotive 18' RL

Frame Assy - Main Door BC 20

Trim Ring- Window Blk 18 x 25.5

Window - Door BC 20

Latch-Main Dr W/Deadbolt BLK #0020155
Hat Section Assy BC

Door Stay - Aluminum Support

Rubber Seal, W/PSA 5/8 x 3/8

Extr.5516 95" Eyebrow Trl Door

Piano hinge, Painted at top, 2” open
Strike-Main Door BC

Door Jamb Assy BC 20

Trim Lok-Dual Gripper #0011122

Tape Dbl Coated .08 x 1/2" (Sold in A 200 Ft Roll)
Primer Lord's Glue AP-134 GAL.

Glue-Lords Black 400 ML CART.

Screen Door, Stowaway retractable

21




EXTERIOR DOORS

Compartment Door

109867-03 Compartment Door Install
114496-03 Door, Utility compartment
382561 Latch, Compartment Door, Black
382561-01 Keeper, Black

380988 Hinge, Continuous

365232 Seal, Baggage door
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Rear Door

968465

1.968461

2.382312
382471
382471-02
382065
115781
0230016
381423-04
203873
115783
372280
802123
382415
365232
360382
381665
455250
115869
512472
704342
203877

Rear Door Netting

704276

704276-01
704276-02
704276-03

EXTERIOR DOORS

Rear Door

Fiberglass Rear Door
Rear door latch

Cylinder, Lock and Key Kit
Key Blank

Hinge

Rear door cam

Snap-in plastic bushing, 5/8”
Strike plate

Rear door closeout

Rear door latch plate
Window, Rear cargo door
Whiteboard, Rear door
Tapered handle

Baggage door seal

Trim seal, 3/16"

Gasket, D-seal

Strike plate w/box

Drip rail, Rear door

Kit, Door jamb contact
Rear Screen, Hatch Door
Trim, License Plate, Silver

Kit, Rear door netting

Strap and mounting bracket for door, 12”
Stretch net w/bungee & Brass clips, 7.5” x 7"
Stretch net w/bungee & Brass clips, 7.5”" x 11”
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WINDOWS

Windows

371475 Window Assy, RS Front
372309 Window, RS Front, Glass only
371476 Window Assy, Front CS

372310 Window, Front CS, Glass only
371477 Window Assy, Front Center
372311 Window, Front Center, Glass only
371478 Window Assy, RS flat

372312 Window, RS flat, Glass only
371479 Window Assy, RS Curved
372313 Window, RS Curved, Glass only
371480 Window Assy, Curved, CS
372314 Window, Curved, CS, Glass only
371458 Window Assy, CS Rear

372276 Window, CS Rear, Glass only
371459-01 Window Assy, RS Rear
372277-01 Window, RS rear, Glass only
371475 Window Assy, RS Front
371479 Window Assy, RS Curved
372308 Window, Door, Flat

372280 Window, Rear cargo door

Window Trim

203859-01 Window Trim Ring W/O Flange
203868-04 Trim Ring- CS Rear

204178 Trim Ring - Interior Frt CS BC
204179 Trim Ring-Interior Frt Ctr BC2
204180 Trim Ring Int Frt RS BC20
204181 Trim Ring - Interior Rear RS
204183 Trim Ring-Int Middle CS BC 20

Window Pillar Covers

204184-01 Pillar Cover — RS Rear
204184-02 Pillar Cover — RS Rear Middle
204184-07 Pillar Cover — CS Rear Middle
204184-08 Pillar Cover — CS Rear
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WINDOWS

Window Stone Guards

923526 Solar Guard Assy - Roadside
923527 Solar Guard Assy-Center BC 20
923528 Solar Guard Assy - CS BC 20
382618 Slip Joint Hinge

685361-02 Bracket for Rubber Receptacle
685361-03 Bracket for Rubber Receptacle
685359 Rubber Receptacle

685358-01 Turn Fast Stud

685362 Retainer Split Ring

685354 Front Window Key
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WINDOW COVERINGS

Window Coverings

704759
704760
704761
704762
704763
704275-05
704275-06
704343-XE
704324-01
382438
704342-XE

Window Covering - Front RS
Window Covering-Frt Center BC 20
Window Covering-Frt CS BC 20
Window Covering-CS Middle BC20
Window Covering-Rear RS BC 20
Window cover, Rear CS

Window cover, Headknocker
Window cover, Rear door

Shade, Flat door, 14.75 x 22.5, Black
Seal-Dual Durometer BC

Rear Screen, Hatch Door

Hardware, Window Coverings

700006
381519
700618
700617-01
704360
700020
700021
705030-02
704928-01
704928-02
704928-03

Fastener socket

Screw stud, FASNAP
Black hoop, 1”

Black hook, 1”

Black nylon tape, 1”

Pile, Velcro

Hook, Velcro, White
Zipper, 52"

Black bungee, 3/16", 21"
Black bungee, 3/16", 25"
Black bungee, 3/16", 28"
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ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT

Shore Line Cord

514678 Smart plug 30A RV Cordset
Smart Plug
514453-02 Inlet, 30A, Smart plug, Black, Non-Metalic, w/Strain Relief

Power Center

514029 Distribution center, 30A
Inverter/Charger/Converter

514271 Multiplus II, Inverter/Charger/Converter, Victron

Breakers, 110V

510564-03 Breaker, Bryant, 15-15 Amp
510564-05 Breaker, Bryant, 30-20 Amp
510564-07 Breaker- Bryant 15 GFI
510564-09 Breaker, Bryant 15A SPST

Junction Boxes

513867 Junction box, 7-way
512025-01 Junction Device- White
512025-02 Decorator Plate, White

Receptacles and USB Ports

500563-03 Receptacle, 15A, White

511815-01 Receptacle, Duplex, Black
511815-02 Plate, Decorator 1 Gang Black
512986 Pop-up outlet

512642-06 Receptacle 15A Single Self Cont Blk
511023 Tester Circuit Analyzer 3 Wire
514258 USB Port, A-C, Surface, Charger
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Battery Bank
916507

514020-01
602993
411236
455988
514252
514252-01
514252-02
514252-03
514252-04
514252-06
300111-25
300250
345811
345812
350147-25
350291
300251
350174

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Assembly, Battery Bank

Battery, 12V, 270AH, LiFePO4, Battle Born Gamechanger
Pan, Battery Bank

Battery Mounting Frame, Weldment
Strap, Battery

Cable Kit, Battery Tray

Positive Battery Jumper

Negative Battery Jumper

Positive Thru Floor Cable

Heater Enable

Negative Thru Floor Cable

Washer, Flat 1/4 Inch

Flat Washer, #8 S/S 18-8

Lg. SHCS, Black Oxide 8-32 x 1 1/4"
Lg. Sq. Neck Carriage, 1/4-20 x 7"
Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4-20

Flanged Nylon Lock Nut, #8-32
Brass Washer, 5/16"”

Nut-Nylok SS 5/16-18
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Power Board and Battery Disconnect Board

Parts Listed on Next Page
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Power Board and Battery Disconnect Board

135579

135579&000118CC

135579&000212CC

135579&000318CC

135579&000418CC

135579&000518CC

135579&003218CC

135579&003412CC

135579&003512CC

. 514271

10. 514419

11.514272

12. 513899

13. 513468

14. 513926

15. 514285

16. 514286-01
514286-02

17. 514306

18. 514387

19. 514286-03

20. 514338

21.116556

22.514284

23.511977

24. 386645

25.514328

514523

513475-10

513699-03

386636

LoNOUNR WM

Install, Power Board (not for order/see parts below)

Pre Laminate, .75 X 19.25 X 36.10”

Pre Laminate, .5 X 10 X 13.25”"

Pre Laminate, .75 X 4.25 X 12.25"

Pre Laminate, .75 X 4.25 X 19.25"

Pre Laminate, .75 X 4.25 X 19.25"

Pre Laminate, .7500 X 4.25 X 19.25”

Pre Laminate, .50 X 10.06 X 11.06"

Pre Laminate, .50 X 4.50 X 4”

Multiplus II, Inverter/Converter/Charger, Victron
Thermal Disc, Bimetal, Fan Thermostat
Solar Charge Controller, Blue, Victron, MPPT 100/50
Smart Shunt, Victron

Fuse panel, 24 Hour, 6 Gang, w/ground pad
Cerbo GX, Victron

Resettable Breaker, 50A

Mega Fuse Holder w/cover, 400A

Fuse, 400A

Busbar Kit, Grounding, 11-Position

Shield, Breakers

400A Cover

Cooling Fan

Bracket, Fan Thermostat

Battery disconnect Switch

Switch, Shore Amp Limit, SPDT, Black
Label, Current Input Limit

Switch Plate, 1-gang, tank heaters

Cable Kit

Cable, VE Direct, .9M

Connexx 3, CAT 6 Cable, Red

Label, Breakers, Anderson
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Power Management Display

514275

Touch 50 Display, Victron

12V Panel and DC-DC Converter

953914

943888
514288
510743
513867
510948-04
510946-04
510947-20
510947-30
510947-50

7-Way Cable
513905

Switches

511975
511781
514284
511977
514328

12VDC Panel Assembly (not for order/see parts below)

Panel, Mounting Board, 12VDC

DC-DC Converter, Redarc

Ground Bar, 3-1/2" Long

Junction Box, 7 - Way

Bar Buss Circuit Breaker

Bracket, 4PO C. Breaker, 12V-#8536-20
Breaker, 12V DC, Type II, #12V20
Breaker, 12V DC Type II #12V30A
Breaker, 12V DC Type II #12V50A

Tow cable, 7-way, Siliconized

Switch, 4 gang, Black

Switch Assy-Lighted 2 Gang Rocker Black
Battery disconnect Switch

Switch, Shore Amp Limit, SPDT, Black
Switch Plate, 1-gang, tank heaters
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Battery Disconnect

514284
514332-01

Battery Disconnect, Morotrized Rotary Switch
Battery Disconnect, Remote Pushbutton

Breakaway Switch

0300027
454526

Switch, Breakaway
Bracket, Brakeaway

Monitor System

512566-01
514051-09
365493-02

Breakers, 12V

510947-20
510947-30
510947-50
514285

Fuses

500773-30
500773-01
500773-15
500773-20

Monitor Panel Only, with 3-way
Sender pad, 9”
Sensor pad protective gasket

Breaker, 12V DC, Type II, #12V20
Breaker, 12V DC Type II #12V30A
Breaker, 12V DC Type II #12V50A
Resettable Breaker, 50A

Fuse, ATC, 12 VDC, 30 AMP
Fuse, ATC, 12 VDC, 1 AMP

Fuse, ATC, 12 VDC, 15 amp
Fuse, ATC, 12 VDC, 20 amp
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Solar Panel System

514244 Solar Panel, 120W, Flex, Merlin

514272 Solar Charge Controller, Blue, Victron, MPPT 100/50
365518-01 1.5" Solar Panel Tape

511237 Tie Cable 7.88" Screw Mt. Blac

513018 Mount-Cable Tie MT 4-WAY W/3M

514071-01 Solar port, Merlin, 3-Position

382834 Gasket, Solar Port, Merlin

Interior Lights

513961 LED light, Shower
513136 LED spotlight w/frosted lens
512803 Light-reading w/sw & frosted light

Exterior Lights

514588 Light, Sewer

512793 LED porch light, Chrome
514296 Clearance, Marker Light, Red
512968 Reflector, Red Oval, #A11RXB
514295 Clearance, Marker Light, Amber
512967 Reflector, Yellow Oval, #A11AXB
514131 LED license plate light
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ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT

Taillights
[_f
®
Ly
112294 Taillight Install (not for order/see parts below)

1.115670-01 Casting, CS taillight
2.512961 Light, Stop/turn/tail, Red
3.115678-01 Bracket, CS taillight
4.115670-02 Casting, RS taillight
5.115678-02 Bracket, RS taillight
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ENTERTAINMENT

Bluetooth Controller/Receiver, Speakers

514528 Receiver, Bluetooth, JBL

514529-01 Speaker, Stage 1, Klipsch, 6.5”
514529-03 Grill Cover for Speaker, Black
514562 Speaker, Dual Coil, Single Point, JBL

Ethernet Port

514566 Ethernet Inlet, Cat6, SmartPlug, Exterior

514576-01 Wall Plate, Two Port, Flush Mount, Black (WP-K2P-B)
514576-02 F-Connector to F-Connector, Black (KSNAP-COAX-B)
514576-03 CAT6 to CAT6 Keystone, Black (KSNAP-CAT6-B)

514576-04 HDMI to HDMI Keystone, Black (KSNAP-HDMI-B)
514576-05 Blank Keystone, Black (KSNAP-BLINS-B)

514576-06 Kit, Includes 1 x 514576-01,-03, AND -05(WP-K2P-B-KT01)
514576-07 Kit, Wall Plate, 2 Keystone Ports

Airstream Connected

513759-01* Kit, White Prewire Antenna, Wi-Fi
513777 Assembly, White Roof Cap, Wi-Fi Prewire
116220 Backer Plate, Aluminum

382698 Kit, Gasket, Wi-Fi Pre-Wire

*Kit Contains: OEM Antenna (Short Leads, labeled at both ends); Mounting Kit
(Bracket, Silicon Plug, Mounting Bolts, Spigot); Smart RV WIFI Skin Antenna Gasket
(2); Smart RV WIFI Skin Antenna Gasket (1)
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FLOOR COVERINGS

Floor Coverings

135612 Install, flooring (not for order/see parts below)
705063 FLOORING,13'2"' VINYL JACO #581

203594-04 Floor Trim, Black

382823 7-Way Gasket Seal

203727 Foil, Single bubble flex

704942 Entry mat, Airstream logo
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FLOOR COVERINGS

Floor Step-Up

135355-03 Install, Step-up, (not for order/see parts below)
1.115817 Bar Nosing, Aluminum, 1-1/2" x 35/64" x 12’
2.115818 Cove Molding, Aluminum, 3 Face Drilled, 12’
3.116326 Track, Cargo, 60"

4, 135355&000612HC Pre laminate, .50 x 35.18 x 4.38"

5. 135355&000412HC Pre laminate, .50 x 60 x 4.38"
345073-08 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 3/8, Wafer Head
345355 Screw, #8 x 3/4, FH PH SS
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FURNITURE, STORAGE

Overhead Storage Nets

113356

704271-05
704271-02
704271-03
704282-01

704271-100

Install, Storage, Overhead (not for order/see parts below)

Net-Overhead Storage Kit
Overhead storage net, RS rear
Overhead storage net, Front
Straps for overhead rail support
Shock Cord Clip, Bungee

Overhead Storage Bars

115755-07
115767-07
116315-07
320116-05
320116-02
300195

Overhead bar, Rear RS, Black
Overhead bar, Front center, Black
Overhead Bar, Galley, Black
Screw, Black, #8 x 7/8"

Screw, Black, #8 x 1/2”

Washer, Black, 3/8"”

L-Track, Airline Cargo Track

116326
116325
116321
345073-08
320035-01

Track, Cargo, 65”

Track, Cargo, 24"

Airtrack Extrusion End Piece
SCREW 1/4-20 X 1 3/8 Wafer Hd.
Screw, Pan head, #8 x 5/8”
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FURNITURE, STORAGE

Rear Storage Compartment, Floor

113312 Install, Rear Storage (not for order/see parts below)
1. 204339 Lid, Storage
2.116214 Extrusion, Bath Door

383031 Pushin, Bumper
3.204177 Box, Rear Floor Storage, BC 20

386435 Label-Max Weight

602484 Drain plug, Black

Plumbing Storage
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1.114812 Aluminum Angle 1 x 1 x 18
2.204186 Plumbing Storage Bin
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FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Bath Module

AT

-~

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Bath Module
113268

. 113268&000112BJ

. 113268&000312BJ

. 113268&005612B]

. 115682

. 690621-BOX

. 204426

. 371455

. 371456

. 382063

10. 602972

11. 602175

12. 382550

13.604877-01

14.704272

15. 969166

16. 704679
703467-03

17.704827

18. 381952

19. 116555

20. 456084

21. 690831

22.116325
116321

23.116921

24. 456088

25.114879-06

203138-05

101225

101217

200784

200785
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FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Bath Module Install (not for order/see parts below)

Pre laminate, .5 x 28.17 x 78.65"
Pre laminate, .5 x 31.22 x 79"

Pre laminate, .50 X 26.70 X 7”
Extrusion, 3" Rad Corner .5 PNL 90"
Toilet-China White, Single Boxed
Shower Pan BC 20

Mirror, Bath Exterior, 6.25 x 28.375"
Mirror, Bath Interior, 7.125 x 17.187"
Clothesline-Retractable

Shower Hardware Unit, Chrome (Head, Hose, Etc.)
Holder-Dryroll Toilet Roll White
Towel Bar, 18"

Shower Valve 4 CP W/FLT WSHR
Caddy-Bathroom Grey 23x11 BC
Assembly, Bath Door

Shower Curtain, Basecamp

Shower Curtain, Strap

Shower Curtain, Mini

Tie-Down, D-Ring

D-Ring Bracket

Bath Corner Closeout

Showermiser and Temp Indicator
L-Track, 24"

End Piece, L-Track

Shower Pan Wire Guide

Shower Pan Brace

Alum. sheet, .04 x 51 x coil

Plastic Wall Extrusion

Extrusion, Alum Curtain Track Attach
Extrusion, Curtain Track

Ends, Curtain Track RH White

Ends, Curtain Track LH White
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Bath Door

969166

. 969166&000118BJ
. 382731
116121
. 382061
. 382055
. 382744
383034

U~ WNE

FURNITURE, LAVATORY

Assembly, Bath Door

Pre laminate, 75 x 22.92 x 65.17 EB9-C04
Hinge-Cont.-Clear Anodized 57"

Assy, Door Frame, Bath

Striker-Omni Flat Latch #MR901
Latch-Privacy Omni for .75 Door
Knob-3/4" Round SS

Bumper Rubber, .562
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Galley Top

135602
970506

. 970506&0001181C
. 600968
. 383115
. 320066
114812
115064

ok, WNE

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Galley Top Install (not for order/see parts below)
Assembly, Galley Top

Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 24.00 X 50"
Basket strainer

Straight Toggle Clamp

Screw #8x3/4 Philips SHT NU-WH
Angle Aluminum, 1 x 1

Cove Mold, Aluminum
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Galley Cabinet Assembly

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Galley Cabinet Assembly

LoNOTUPA,WNEH

970505

. 970505&000118CC
. 970505&000218CC
. 970505&000318CC
. 970505&000412HC
. 970505&000512HC
. 970505&000612HC
. 970505&000712CC
. 970505&000812CC
. 970505&000912CC
. 970505&001012CC
. 970505&001112CC
. 970505&001212CC
. 970505&001312CC
. 970505&001412CC
. 970505&001512CC
. 970505&001612CC
. 970505&001712CC
. 970505&001812CC
. 970505&001912CC
. 970505&002012CC
. 970505&002112CC
. 970505&002212CC
. 970505&002312CC
. 970505&006412CC
. 970505&006512CC
. 372317-01

. 372318-01

. 704257

. 116079

. 115769

. 381952

968385

FURNITURE, GALLEY

Assembly, Galley Cabinet

Pre Laminate, .750 X 2.50 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .750 X 2.50 X 8”
Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 2.50 X 9.38"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 22.50 X 3”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 20.75 X 3”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 47.75 X 3”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 2.50 X 26"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 4.44 X 26"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 19.50 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 19.13 X 2”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 21.25 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 22.00 X 3”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 22.00 X 3”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 20.00 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 11.00 X 4~
Pre Laminate, .50 X 9.72 X 26"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 26.53 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 26.53 X 7”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 19.13 X 9”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 5.97 X 11”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 6.00 X 13"
Pre Laminate, .500 X 2.50 X 2”
Pre Laminate, .500 X 2.50 X 2”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 6.00 X 9”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 5.97 X 7”
Glass Door, 7.3 x 16.38”

Glass Door, 10.94 x 23.8"
Kit-22" Bungee (2) Cords (4) Holders
Extrusion, Corner nosing, 12’
Bracket, D-Ring

Tie-Down, D-Ring
Tray-Cutlery Insert BC
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FURNITURE, GALLEY

Refrigerator Cabinet Assembly

Parts Listed on Next Page
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FURNITURE, GALLEY

Refrigerator Cabinet Assembly
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970507
970507-01

. 970507&000118HC
. 970507&000218HC
. 970507&000318CC
. 970507&000418CC
. 970507&000518CC
. 970507&000618CC
. 970507&000718CC
. 970507&000818CC
. 970507&000912HC
. 970507&001012HC
. 970507&001112HC
. 970507&001212HC
. 970507&001312CC
. 970507&001412CC
. 970507&001512CC
. 970507&001612CC
. 970507&001712CC
. 970507&001812CC
. 970507&001912CC
. 970507&002012CC
. 970507&002112CC
. 970507&005012CC
. 970507&005112CC
. 115855

. 372315-01

Assembly, Refer Cabinet, Standard
Assembly, Refer Cabinet, Microwave

Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 21.63 X 2”
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 1.50 X 16”
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 2.50 X 12"
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 2.50 X 10”
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 2.50 X 9.”
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 2.50 X 9.”
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 2.50 X 10"
Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 2.50 X 12"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.50 X 7”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 21.25 X 1”

Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.25 X 1”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.25 X 3"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.25 X 7”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 19.50 X 2”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.00 X 2"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 2.25 X 29"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 2.25 X 20”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.13 X 2”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.63 X 2”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 2.25 X 20"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 21.13 X 2”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 14.13 X 1”
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 3.88 X 13"

Alum-Perforated .063 X 48 X 120"

Glass Door-Refer
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Storage Cabinet

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Storage Cabinet

970440

. 970440&000118HC
. 970440&000218BJ
. 970440&0003121C

970440&0004121C

. 970440&000512CC
. 970440&000612CC
. 970440&000712CC
. 970440&000812CC
. 970440&000912CC
. 970440&001012CC
. 970440&001112CC
. 970440&001212CC
. 970440&001312CC
. 970440&001412CC
. 970440&001512CC
. 970440&001712CC
. 970440&001812CC
. 970440&001912CC
. 970440&005512CC
. 970440&005612CC
. 970440&005812CC

380041
114812
200975-04
381688
380045
380203-02
381607-11
381607-12
381527
380046

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Assembly, Storage Cabinet

Pre Laminate, .75 X 14.63 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .75 X 57.00 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 25.00 X 7"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 13.13 X 7”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 24.25 X 7"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 22.00 X 7”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 13.50 X 1”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 9.56 X 11”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 9.63 X 12"
Pre Laminate, .50 X 12.13 X 6”
Pre Laminate, .500 in X 11.13”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 21.94 X 9”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 2.50 X 58”
Pre Laminate, .50 X 2.00 X 9”
Pre Laminate, .500 X 3.50 X 7.5”
Pre Laminate, .500 X 3.50 X 8.5”
Pre Laminate, .500 X 9.00 X 7.5”
Pre Laminate, .5 X 9.50 X 9.
Pre Laminate, .50 X 10.13 X 2
Pre Laminate, .50 X 2.00 X 61
Pre Laminate, .50 X 5.19 X 60
Bracket, 90-degree, 1 x 1”
Aluminum angle, 1 x 1 x 71"
Conduit, Flexible Black Plastic
Bumpons, SH]5303

Tubing, 9.5

Hinge, Piano, 7"

Hinge-Self Close Overlay 110D
Baseplate-Grass 9.5x37/32
Shelf Strips Speedy

Flange Chrome
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Rear Dinette Seat, RS
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Parts Listed on Next Page
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE
Rear Dinette Seat, RS

970435 Assembly, Dinette Rear, RS
1.970435&000118HC Pre Laminate, .75 X 24.70 X 18.38"
2.970435&000218CC Pre Laminate, .750 X 2.75 X 14.38"
3.970435&000318CC Pre Laminate, .750 X 13.14 X 17.75"
4.970435&000418CC Pre Laminate, .750 X 2.75 X 10.38”
5.970435&000512CC Pre Laminate, .500 X 3.00 X 20"

6. 970435&000612HC Pre Laminate, .50 X 13.94 X 35.13"
7.970435&000712HC Pre Laminate, .50 X 18.38 X 79.71"
8.970435&000812CC Pre Laminate, .50 X 14.50 X 54.38"
9. 970435&000912CC Pre Laminate, .50 X 26.17 X 78.19"
10. 970435&001012CC Pre Laminate, .50 X 14.50 X 31.38"
11.970435&001112CC Pre Laminate, .50 X 14.50 X 22.75"
12.970435&001212CC Pre Laminate, .50 X 26.17 X 55.38”
13.970435&001312CC Pre Laminate, .500 X 18.38 X 20.5”
14.970435&001418CC Pre Laminate, .750 X 3.00 X 14.38"
15.114812 Alum. Angle 1" x 1 "x 12"
16. 380203-04 Piano Hinge, Clearr Anodized, 56”
17.381847-04 Hinge, Piano, Angle, 56"
18. 115712 Aluminum, Perforated, .125 X 48 X 144
19. 115769 Bracket, Tie Down, 1 x 2.25 x 4”
20. 381952 Loop, Tie Down
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Rear Dinette Seat, CS

Parts Listed on Next Page
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Rear Dinette Seat, CS

970434 Assembly, Dinette Rear, CS
1. 970434&000118HC Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 24.70 X 18.38”
2.970434&000218CC Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 13.04 X 17.49"
3.970434&000318CC Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 20.81 X 18.38”"
4,970434&000412HC Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 18.38 X 79.84"
5.970434&000512HC Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 23.13 X 13.63”
6. 970434&000612CC Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 26.17 X 78.19”
7.970434&000712CC Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 14.50 X 31.38”
8.970434&000812CC Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 3.00 X 19.75”
9. 970434&000912CC Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 14.50 X 23.75”
10. 970434&001012CC Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 20.69 X 18.31”
11.970434&001112CC Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 26.17 X 55.18”
12.970434&001212CC Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 14.50 X 55.38"
13. 115855 Aluminum, Perforated, .063 X 48 X 120"
14.114812 Aluminum angle, 1" x 1" x 12’
15. 380203-04 Piano Hinge, Clearr Anodized, 56"
16. 381847-04 Hinge, Piano, Angle, 56"
17.115769 Bracket, Tie Down, 1 x 2.25 x 4”
18. 381952 Loop, Tie Down
19. 116079 Extrusion, Corner nosing, 12’
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Front Dinette Seat
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970549

. 970549&000112CC
. 970549&000212CC
. 970549&000312CC
. 970549&000412HC
. 970549&000512HC
. 116243-01

. 116242

. 455309-05

. 116266
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE

o
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Assembly, Front Dinette

Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 48.00 X 48"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 48.00 X 48"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 2.50 X 18.13"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 16.13 X 17"
Pre Laminate, 0.50 X 4.75 X 17"
Pole, Seat 2 X 16.56"” Tubing

2" SOCKET

Bracket, Furniture Mount Nest
Bracket, Table Stop
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FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Front Dinette Table

969379 Assembly, Dinette Table, Front
1.969379&0001181C Pre laminate, .75 x 44 x 26.18
2.203942-03 Molding-T, Black, 13/16”
3.969379&0003181C Panel .75 x 22 x 15.13”
4.382073-01 Bracket-Pedestal Table
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Rear Dinette Tables

969380

. 969380&0001181]C
. 386658-02

. 969380&0002181C
. 203942-03

. 382723

. 382722-02

. 382724
382722-01

NOuUuTh WN

FURNITURE, LOUNGE

Assembly, Dinette Table / U-Panels, Rear

Pre laminate, .75 x 16 x 18
Edgebanding, Otter, 15/16"
Pre laminate, .75 x 8.88 x 34
Molding-T, Black, 13/16”
Floor Base-Pedestal Leg
Table Leg 29.88"

Table Base - Pedestal Leg
Table Leg 17.38"
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HARDWARE

Main Door Latch with Deadbolt

382311
382311-01
382311-02
382311-06
455371

Main door latch w/deadbolt, Black
Interior handle w/deadbolt, Black
Door edge cover plate

Gasket, Door Latch

Pocket strike, Main door

Rear Door Latch and Lock

382312
382312-01
382312-03
115783
455250
455250-01
382327
382416

Interior Hinges

380203-04
381847-04
381654
382731

Exterior Hinges

382371
382065
382451
380988
382655

Cargo door latch

Plunger Bolt

Non-locking L-handle

Rear door latch plate

Strike plate, w/box

Strike plate, no box

Clamp, Actuator cable

Rope, 316 SS wire, 1/16” Dia.

Piano Hinge Clr Anodized 56"
Hinge-Piano Angle 56"

Hinge, Glass door, Black
Hinge-Cont.-Clear Anodized 57"

Hinge, Rear window

Hinge, Rear door

Piano hinge, Painted at top
Hinge, Continuous
Hinge-Friction
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HARDWARE

Exterior Latches and Handles

. 601607-17

. 601607-18

. 99900P-1001

. 99900P-1002

. 386314
382689

. 386318

101171-01

116003-01

. 382624

. 382561

. 382561-01
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Handle, Dump valve, Black
Handle, Dump valve, Gray
Shock cord clip, Black

Shock cord hook, Black

Main Door Stay

Gasket, Door Stay

Folding Handle

Grab handle, Main door, Black
Door Latch Bracket

Rubber Bumper

Latch, Compartment Door, Black
Keeper, Black Powder Coat, .31 Diameter
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Interior Latches and Handles

HARDWARE

Parts Listed on Next Page
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HARDWARE

Interior Latches and Handles
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. 381707
. 382311-01
. 382312-03
. 382415
. 382721

320116-03

. 382388
. 455175-01
. 455175-02
. 382055
. 381737-02
. 381952
. 602469-01
. 381834
. 382993-01
. 204257-01
. 381654
. 382839
. 382152
. 383092

Strike w/pull, Glass door, Black
Interior handle w/deadbolt, Black
Non-locking L-handle

Tapered Handle

Table Post Clip

Screw, Table Post Clip, #8 x .625 Pan Head PPHS
Latch, Rear window

Bracket, CS window latch

Bracket, RS window latch

Latch, Privacy door

Handle, Assist, Molded, Black

Loop, Tie down

Vent cover

Coat Hook, Aluminum

Pressure catch, latch

Spacer - Door Catch

Hinge, Non-Bore Glass Door, Black, w/hardware
Door handle, Black HDFE, for Plexi-Glass Doors
Hook-Hammock SS

Handle, Matte Black, 5.98 x 1.75 x .19”
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Head knocker

998234

1. 802149
2.704326
3. 382062
4.704275-06

HARDWARE

Head Knocker

Head knocker backer board
Head knocker foam
Fastener, Finned

Window Covering

Bathroom Accessories

382550
381834
602175
704272
371455
371456

Towel bar, 18"

Hook, Aluminum

Holder, Dryroll toilet roll, White
Shower caddy

Mirror, Exterior of bath door
Mirror, Interior of bath door
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HARDWARE

Shower Curtain

113115 Install, Shower Curtain (not for order/see parts below)
101225 Extr. Alum Curtain Track Attach (Sold in A 10.5 Ft Piece)
101217 Extrusion Curtain Track

200784 Ends, Curtain Track, RH White

200785 Ends, Curtain Track, LH White

320078 Screw, 8 x 3-8

704679 Shower Curtain

703467-03 Shower Curtain Strap

Shower Curtain, Mini

113451 Install, Shower Curtain, Mini (not for order/see parts below)
101225 Extr. Alum Curtain Track Attach (Sold in A 10.5 Ft Piece)
101217 Extrusion Curtain Track

200784 Ends, Curtain Track, RH White

200785 Ends, Curtain Track, LH White

320078 Screw, 8 x 3-8

704827 Shower Curtain, Mini

703467-03 Shower Curtain Strap

Clothesline

382063 Clothesline, Retractable
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Rivets

325003-01
325005
325004-01
330038
330126-03
330151
325130
330011
330031-01
330126-02
330127-08
330133
330136-04
330142
330155
330155-01
330156
330162
330172

HARDWARE

Rivet, 1/8 x 7/1, Anodized clear
Rivet, Solid hard shank, 1/8 x 5

Rivet, 1/8”, length .5”, anodized Clear

Rivet, Blind AD 54 ABS-LF

Rivet, Pop, SSD44SSBS

Rivet, 5/32" Multi Grip Blind
Rivet, For Plas-Zinc Plated, Nut
Rivet, Blind Black

Rivet, 3/16 X 5/8,SSD68SSBS
Rivet, Pop, SSD43SSBS

Rivet, 1/8 IN (MILL) AD48ABS
Rivet, Alum., Blind, Sealed
Rivet, Pop-Dome 1/8 DIA.SST.,, .
Rivet, Pop Open End Alum 3/16"
Rivet, .125" Alum W/SS Mantrel
Rivet, Dome .125" Alum/Ss Mandr
Rivet, BLK Pop #44 #0704-0001
Rivet, AD46H BLK

Rivet, 5/32" Multi Grip Blind
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Screws

345558
345073-08
320029-01
300176
320005
320008
320024
320029
320029-01
320035
320035-01
320059
320059-01
320059-02
320059-03
320060
320066
320078
320111
320116-02
320116-03
320116-04
320116-06
320116-10
320139
320145
320166
320166-01
320174
320192

HARDWARE

Screw, #8-32 x .5, PH, Black, Windows
Screw, .25-20 x 1.375, Phil, Wafer HD, Floor
Screw, #8 x .5 PPH, Type A, SS, Taillight install
Screw, 8/32 x .75, FH PH, SS, Taillight install
Screw, Sheet Metal 8 X 1BH

Screw, #8 X 1.25" BH Type A PH

Screw, Phil Head Type A 8 X 3/4

Screw, #8X3/4 Pan Head Phil Dr

Screw, #8X1/2 PPH Type A SMS 18-

Screw, 8X1/2 PH Type A PHIL WD

Screw, 5/8" #8 Pan Type A Phil

Screw, #8 X 1 PH Phillips White

Screw, #8 X 1.25" White Phillip

Screw, #8 X 2" White Phillips

Screw, #8 X 2.5" White Phillips

Screw, #8 X 1 1/2 White

Screw, #8X3/4 Philips SHT NU-WH

Screw, 8 X 3-8

Screw, #8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS

Screw, #8 x .500"-PH-BLK

Screw, #8X.625 PAN HEAD P.P.H.S

Screw, Sheet Metal #8 PPH BLK .

Screw, Black Phil Head#8; 1"

Screw, SHT Metal #8 PPH BLK 1.5

Screw, #8X.75"W/#10 Washer

Screw, #6 5/8" OHP Black

Screw, #8 X 1" PH FH Zinc

Screw, #8 X .50" PH FH Zinc PLA

Screw, Flat Head #8 X 1 1/4 BLK

Screw, Flt Head 18-8 X 1" SS FO
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SAFETY EQUIPMENT

Detectors and Fire Extinguishers

510781 Smoke detector
690381-02 Fire extinguisher
513796 Detector-LP-CO2
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LABELS AND TAGS

Labels and Tags, USA

135426-17 Install, Labels (not for order/see parts below)
386638 Code Label Sheet

386639 Standard Label Sheet

386285 Label, 50A Electrical Supply (120/240V)
385062 Label, 30A Electrical Supply (110/125V)
386119 Label, "Don’t Use Area for Storage”
386232 Label, Secure Privacy Curtain

386252 Label, HEPVO Warning, Waterless Trap
386592 Label, Tank Flush Caution

386367 Label, Battery Heater

386111 Label, Fuse Max, 30A

386596 Label, 12V/30A, 23FB FC/INT

386634 Label, Lithium Change Profile

386369 Label, Cancer and Reproductive Harm
386305 Label, Heated Towel Bar

386302 Label, Max Pan Size, Cooktop

385763 Label, Winterize Tag

386630 Label, 250 LBS Max Load Capacity
386250 Label, LPG service port

386477 Label, Solar Pre-Wire

386118 Label, LP Gas Warning/Fill

386122 Warning Label, Cooking Appliance
385465 Exit Label, English

385560 Label, Air Conditioner Rating

386120 Label, Smoke Detector

386123 Label "Potable Water Only"

386114 Label, RVIA Silver

385101 Tag, Aux Tank Dump Valve Handle
385099 Tag, Main Tank Dump Valve Handle
386192 Hang, Tag, Smoke/Co Detector Battery
386193 Label, Wheel Torque Warning

385020 Sticker, Self-Adhering, “Jack”

386098 Label, Fuse, 12V.

386226 Label, RV Master Weight Label

386121 Label, “If You Smell Gas”

Parts List Continued on Next Page
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LABELS AND TAGS

Continued From Previous Page

Labels and Tags, USA

386267-01 Front Label, Power Awning Cable
386267-02 Rear Label, Power Awning Cable
386284 Warning label, “"Do not use a dolly wheel”
386301 Warning label, Window Glass
386303 Warning label, Surface Cleaning
365477 Decal - Black Tank Flush

365478 Decal-City Water Inlet

386406 Caution Label - Bunk Bed
386159 Label, Flat screen TV

386399 Warning label, Trailers

386396 Label, Tire carrier warning
386556-02 Label, QR code, Basecamp
365423 Tag, Jack Hang

385941 Label, Wastewater holding tank
385942 Label, Sewage holding tank
385943 Label, Cap must be in place
386012 Label, Warning, Water heater
1300-0001 Decal, Exit, Pull to Remove w/Arrow
S000672 Label, Certified Green, TRA
386651-01 Label, Door Latch Safety, RH
386651-02 Label, Door Latch Safety, LH
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LABELS AND TAGS

Labels and Tags, CSA

135426-18
386148

386285
385062
386123
386119
386122
386118
386592
386121
386252
386120
386232
385465
385466
365477
365478
386651-03
386651-04

Install, Labels (not for order/see parts below)
CSA Label Sheet

Label, 50A Electrical Supply (120/240V)
Label, 30A Electrical Supply (110/125V)
Label "Potable Water Only"

Label, "Don’t Use Area for Storage”
Label, "Comfort Heating"

Label, LP Gas Tri-warning

Label, Tank Flush Caution

Label, "If You Smell Gas"

Label, HEPVO Warning, Waterless Trap
Label, Smoke Alarm Warning

Label, Secure Privacy Curtain

Exit Label, English

Label, Exit, French

Decal - Black Tank Flush

Decal-City Water Inlet

Label, Door Latch Safety, RH, CSA
Label, Door Latch Safety, LH, CSA
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PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM

LP Tank Cover
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Parts Listed on Next Page
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PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM

LP Tank Cover

135706 Install, LP Shroud (not for order/see parts below)
1. 203860 LP Lid
2.203861 LP Tray
3. 204449 LP Shroud Body, Doors Opening
4, 204451 RS Door, LP Shroud
5. 204450 CS Door, LP Shroud
6. 360382 Edge Seal, 3/8"
7.350132 Flange Nut, Serrated, ¥2-13 UNC
8.345764 Threaded Rod
9. 386255-01 Airstream curved lettering
10. 115867 LP lid hinge stiffener
11. 116935 LP Shroud Inner Wall
12.116934 LP Shroud Floor Plate
13. 382655 Hinge, Friction
204453 Friction Spacer, Hinge
345691-01 Screw, Hex Head, M6 X 20MM, SS
350286 Flanged Locknut Serrated M6 SS
382385 Washer, M6 X 12MM OD Flat
204453 Friction Hinge Spacer
345691-02 Hex Head Screw, M6 X 35MM, SS
14. 386118 Label LP Gas Tri-Warning
15. 345617 J-Hook for LP Tank, Threaded, 3/8-16
16. 99900P-1002 Shock cord hook, Black
99900P-1001 Shock cord clip, Black
99900P-2192 Flat Washer, M10
300175 Washer, Flat #10X.2IDX1"0D BC
204453 Friction Hinge Spacer
350147-19 Nut, Nylon Lock,#10-24
350022-01 Nut, KEP 10-32 CAD Plated
320195-01 10-24X1" Pan HD PHIL Screw BLK
320195-03 10-24 X 1-1/2", PAN HD SCR, BL
17. 115809 LP logo wrap
18. 601781 LP tank, 20#, Steel
19. 602680-02 LP Regulator Assembly
20. 115169 AL Tube, 1 x 2 x T.125
382401-01 10-32X1/2" 18-8 SS Screw PHIL
345691-01 Screw, Hex Head, M6 X 20MM, SS
350286 Flanged Locknut Serrated M6 SS
300052 Washer, 3/8 ID 5/8 OD Flat
345084 Screw-1/4-14X1 THD Cutting
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LPG System

135598

. 944099
. 382556
. 602680-02
. 601781
. 602465
340085-06
381332-16
386250
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PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM
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LPG System Layout (not for order/see parts below)

LP flex line assembly

Closeout- 2.38"D LP Assy BC

L.P Regulator, Single Assembly

LP Tank-20lb Steel

Exterior propane port assembly
Clamp, Loop, Steel W/Rubber,.75 DIA
Star washer

Label, LPG Service Port
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Faucet, Galley

602998

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Faucet, Franke, STL-PO-304

Faucet, Shower

602972
602972-01
602972-1
602972-2
602972-3
602972-4
602972-6
602972-7
602972-9
604877-01
602490
350289

Showermiser

690831

Shower Head Unit, Chrome (Head, Hose, Etc.)
Universal Shower Assy, Brushed

Hand shower head, Luxart, 3 Function,
Wall Bracket

Shower Elbow

Hand shower Hose, 60"

Wall Bracket-Brushed Nickel

Shower Elbow-, rushed Nickel

Flow Regulator, 1.5gpm Rated

Shower valve

Brass Supply Nipple, 1/” x 1.5"

Brass Lock Nut

Showermiser and Temp Indicator

City Water Hook-Up

601392-06
601392-01
601392-02

City water fill, 50 PSI, Chrome
Plastic screw-in cap
Strap

Fresh Water Tank Fill

601194
601194-02
601239-01

Water fill w/lock, Gray
Cap, cable, & spout
Tubing, 1.375” ID, Flexible, Water fill hose

Exterior Shower/Sprayer Port

602467-01

Exterior Shower, Spray Port
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Water Pump and Controller

602307
601668-01
602986
602986-100
602986-101
602986-102
602986-103
602986-1030

Shurflo water pump, 3 GPM
Strainer, Water pump

IRVWPC Water Pump Controller
IRVWPC2 Module For 602986

Wire Assembly For 602986
Pressure Sensor For 602986
Pressure Sensor Fitting For 602986
Flat Gasket Washers

Fresh Water Tank

602785-4
602994
511780
514051-09
602905
340301
200152
200507
511780
602185-01

Fresh Water Tank

Fresh Water Tank Pan B20X-E
Pad, Tank Heating, 6.5"X 18"
Sender, Pad-9" Seelevel, #710AR
Ball valve, Nickel Plated

Worm clamp, Dual bead
Styrofoam, .5 x 6 x 42
Styrofoam, 1 x 25 x 55

Tank heating pad

Drain valve, 90°
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Fresh Water Fittings

Parts Listed on Next Page
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Fresh Water Fittings

1.601668-01 Strainer, Fresh Water Pump
2. 602905 Ball Valve, Brass-Nickel Plated, Fresh Tank Drain
3.602185-01 Drain valve, Lead Free, 90° Turn
4.602711 3-Way Valve, Bypass, 2" Pex
5.602137 Valve, Shutoff, 2 Barb x 3/8” Comp
6. 602256-22 Valve, .5” Barb x .5” Barb Straight, Black Pex
7.601237 Elbow, 90°, 1.25” MPT x 1.25"” Bar
8. 602256-01 Nipple-Poly, .5” MPTX x .5” MPT
9. 602256-02 Coupler, .5” Barb x .5” MPT

10. 602256-03 Coupler, .5” Barb x .5" FPT

11. 602256-04 Elbow-Poly, .5 Barb x .5 MPT

12.602256-05 Elbow, .5” Barb x .5” FPT

13. 602256-10 Elbow, .5” Barb x .5” Barb

14. 602256-11 Tee, .5" x .5" x .5"

15. 602462 Elbow, 5/8” OD Barb, 90°

16. 602463 Elbow, 1/2” OD Barb, 90°

17.601698-15 Crimp ring, .5” E-Pex, .5”, Black

18. 601698-01 E-Pex Tubing, .5”, Blue

19. 601698-21 E-Pex Tubing, .5”, Red

20. 300124 Zinc washer, 5/8”

21. 382556 Rubber Closeout

22.601240-01 Tubing, 2" ID x 3/32" Wall

23.600103 P & R Hose Spring, 20"

75




PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Fresh Water Lines

’i

f
135613 Fresh Water Layout, (not for order/parts listed below)
1.944102-1 Layout, Truma/Sink, Cold
2.944102-2 Layout, Truma/Sink, Hot
3.944102-3 Layout, Wet Bath, Cold
4.944102-4 Layout, Fresh Water Pump
5.944102-5 Layout, Wet Bath, Hot
6.944102-6 Layout, Waste Tank Flush
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PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM

Winterization Kit
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1.601240-01
2.602711
3.601698-15
4. 365453
5. 602801
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Winterization Kit Installation

Tubing 1/2 1.D. x 3/32 Wall Thick

Valve-3 Way Bypass .5" PEX #32788
1/2 CRIMP RING #14785

Tag-Instruction - Winterization Kit
Cap, 5/8” ID, Winterization Kit
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PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM

Sink and Shower

602877
204275
601813
600594-02

Waste Tanks

455711
511780
602446
455710
602447-02

Sink 7" Hamat Hot-18rt SS 18GA
Cover-Sink- 16 & 20 Basecamp (Black)
Tail piece, Lift and turn drain

Shower drain w/Black strainer

Tank Pan - Gray Water
Pad-Tank Heating 6.5" x 18"
Tank-Gray Water

Tank pan, Black water
Tank-Black Water

Waste Tank Flush

603013
603009
601392-01
603010
603008
365477

Tank flush Inlet w/Check Valve, w/Cap
Tank flush Inlet Only, w/Check Valve
Cap Only

No Fuss Flush System Assembly

Brass Cash Acme, Vacuum Breaker
Decal, Black Tank Flush
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PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM
Drain System
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Parts Listed on Next Page
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Drain System
943934

. 601160-02
. 600027
. 600030
. 600594-02
. 600662
. 601266
. 601267-04
. 602164-01
. 602164-02
10. 601636
11. 600227
12. 600035
13. 690603-02
14. 690603-01

oooNOTUP~,WNH

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM

Drainage System Layout

ABS Pipe, 1.5IN.

Elbow ABS Long St 45 Degrees
ELL- ABS 45 Degrees LG Turn
Drain, Shower with strainer

1 1/2” Elbow, Short Radius
Flange, Closet, 3in Hub x 4in Horn Hub, Slip Fitting
Nipple 3” Dia. Thd One 10" LG

P Trap W/Compression Nut 1.5"
Tailpiece W/Nuts & Washers 1.5"
Elbow, 90-degree, short sweep
Coupling, 1.5”

Elbow, 90-degree, long sweep
Adapter-Angle #92000

Waste Valve, Hepvo
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Toilet

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM

385311124
Hand Spray

385319054 \
Vacuum Brealx ‘\
wiSpray ]

| ﬁ |

385311648
Mounting (
Hardware [ )
-
385311646 —~385311650 ;
Seat and Cover 3::;":2:0““""9 386230319
Bracket,
l Hand Spray
. 386311164
Sealing Grommet
\ \
385230335
385311658 ——_ _ _
Flush Ball Seal @ Hand Spray
385316906
Vacuum Breaker
385345377
Supply Hose

385311656
Pedal Cover

385311654
Cap

690621-BOX*
601266

‘j.q g
q l((1 0 ——_
iy 385311641
Water Valve

385311652
Mounting Hardware

Toilet, China, Dometic
Toilet flange, Slip fit

*NOTE: Part numbers shown in the diagram are component manufacturer part nhumbers.
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PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM

Dump Valve

113251 Install, Dump Valve (not for order, see parts listed below)
1.601160-02 ABS Pipe, 1.5IN.
2.195329-229 Reducer Adaptor 3" TO 1.5" 40740
3. 600027 Elbow ABS Long ST 45 Degrees
4. 601403 Elbow, ST. 22.5 Degrees 3IN ABS
5.601531 Fitting-90 Degree 3" H X ST
6.601482 Dump Valve Rotating Assy.
7.116566 Bracket Dump Valve
8.601160-04 ABS Pipe, 3IN.
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Sealers

360001

365330-01
365330-02
365330-03
365330-04
360069-01

Gaskets

381665
382337
365001
685510
365222-01
203594-04
383012
384045-01

Gasket Kits

365495

SEALERS AND GASKETS

Sealant, Butyl

Sealant, Adseal, White

Sealant, Adseal, Gray

Sealant, Adseal, Aluminum Gray
Sealant, Adseal, Black

Sealer, 1/8 X 1 1/4” Putty Tape

Gasket, D-seal, Black

Gasket, Corlon vent cap

Tape, double coated foam

Seam tape, Black 1/32" x 7/8” x 200
Tape double coated, .08 x .75"
Ceiling trim, Black

Gasket, Shower, Water and Steam Resistant

Gasket, Faucet, Shower/wetbath

Gasket Kit, Includes:
Furnace Vent

City Water Fill

Black Tank Flush
Gravity Water Fill
Exterior Shower
Water Heater Vent
Outdoor Receptacle
Exhaust Fan

Furnace Vent (Single)
Battery Vent/Compost Vent
Rear Door Hinge
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UPHOLSTERY

Front Dinette Seat Cushions
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705133-01* Kit, Foam Cushions, Complete, Light Linen/Beige
705133-02 Kit, Foam Cushions, Complete, Dark Grey
1.705133-1 Backrest, RS
2.705133-2 Backrest, Center
3.705133-3 Backrest, CS
4,.705133-4 Seat, CS
5.705133-5 Seat, RS
6. 705133-6 Fill-in Seat Cushion
7.705133-7 Velcro, Backrest, CS
8.705133-8 Velcro, Backrest, Center
9.705133-9 Velcro, Backrest, Center
705133-10 Center Strap-down

*NOTE: Fabric 705153 used on 705133-01 parts was temporarily replaced by
Fabric 705205 beginning late May 2025; specify when ordering.
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UPHOLSTERY

Rear Dinette Seat Cushions

ROADSIDE

705132-01* Kit, Foam Cushions, Complete, Light Linen/Beige
705132-02 Kit, Foam Cushions, Complete, Dark Grey

1. 705132-1 Seat, RS

2.705132-2 Backrest, RS Front

3.705132-3 Backrest, RS Center

4.705132-4 Backrest, RS Rear

5.705132-5 Seat, CS

6. 705132-6 Backrest, CS Front

7.705132-7 Backrest, CS Center

8. 705132-8 Backrest, CS Rear

*NOTE: Fabric 705153 used on 705132-01 parts was temporarily replaced by
Fabric 705205 beginning late May 2025; specify when ordering.
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DECOR BOARDS

Décor Board, Sandstone Canyon

ITEM! Whie Déops lamnate

PART NUMBER: B02901 - 4'x8
VERT Grade (0 027" thick)
VENDOR: Formeca

VENDOR PIN: 08824 2058408000
FINISH: 58 Matse fresh

WHERE USED: Man Laminate
NOTE: Use with Grwy 1500
sdgebandng 326670-01 8% Imm &
8087002 1518 I mm

ITEM; Graphita Nebula

PART NUMBER: 502501 - 418’ HORZ
Grade (0 036" thek)

VENDOR: Wisanan

VENOOR PN: 4823.22.350

FINISH. 22 Antique finsh

WHERE USED! Courtertops

NOTE: Not a stundard intsh, requires
longer lead bme from Wisonart in TX
Use with black T-mold 203642-03

ITEM: Jaco 581 Vinyt Flconng
PART NUMBER: 704053
VENDOR: Aipha Systeom |formerly
Palnex)

VENDOR PIN: UFLEXIT.E8¢
WHERE USED: Floonng throughout
NOTE: Al-over, dsiresssd conciete
pamern vinyt shaet Noanng

MY 2025.5 Basecamp 20Xe décor

ITEM; Sandstone Canyon Cushvon Kits
PART NUMBERS BC20Xe: 705132.01
Rear Bonch Custaons and 705133-01 U+
Denette Front Cushions

VENDOR: Kinninger's

VENDOR PIN: same

WHERE USED: Cushirs

NOTE: Fabec Constance Flax (705153
main fabric), Cenfrasting insent fabrc

Comstance Gebeaay (705154 insent

fabec)
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Color Chart 00107: Sandstone Canyon (light beige seating) 11396742
Color Chart 00110: Granite Ridge (dark grey seating) 113967-43
Wood Chart 00061: White Drops / Otter 11280348

00107 Sandstone Canyon — MATERIALS & LAMINATES

ITEM: Ottar Garrvnats in PX Flox tish
PART NUMBER: 802602 - 4'»8 VERT
Grode (0027 thick)

VENDOR!: Fafmica

VENDOR PIN: 3202207 X408000
FINISH PX Plex fnisn

WHERE USED: Extenor Satn Moaue
NOTE: Not & standard Bhamh, regures
keger lsad tene Yom Formica Canada
Use wih Otter edgebanang: 38685801
S8 xtmm & 366658-02 1516« mn

ITEM: Slack Larminale

PART NUMBER: U0000P-2118 - 48
VENDOR: Wikorart

VENDOR P/N: 1595.60-235

WHERE USED: Bottorns of sl
Countenops

NOTE: ALL BC TOPS (BOTTOMS)

ITEM: Motte Black Cargo Bars

PART NUMBERS BC20Xe! 1575507
{1 EA) 11570707 [2EA), 11931607
{1 EA) per BC20Xe butia

VENDOR: Lochard inc

VENDOR PN: ~

WHERE USED: Overheaa Cargo Bars
NOTE: Use with siraps & mesh neta, 3
wxes for BC20 (2 sarme siw)

ITEM: Hooks

PART NUMBER:

361634 Coat Mook / J Mook prege s=we
387152 Hammok HOOK (vemge sty
VENDOR: McMaster-Carr ) Spencer's
VENDOR P/MN: 1780A1 ) 382152
WHERE USED: FWD Bath Pansl
(under basiet) EnywCE Cabinet
NOTE:




DECOR BOARDS

Décor Board, Granite Ridge

MY 2025.5 Basecamp 20Xe décor

Color Chart 00107: Sandstone Canyon (light beige seating) 113967-42
Color Chart 00110: Granite Ridge (dark grey seating) 113967-43
Wood Chart 00061: White Drops / Otter 112803-48

00110 Granite Ridge - MATERIALS & LAMINATES

ITEM: Ottar laminats in PX Pax Mnish
PART NUMBER. 802902 - 4'x8' VERT
Grade (0.027" thick)

VENDOR: Formica

VENDOR P/N: 320220FX408000
FINISH: PX Plax finish

WHERE USED: Extenor Bath Module
NOTE: Nod a standard finish, requites
longer lead time from Foarmics Canada,
Use with Qtter edgebanding: J66858-01
S0 c1mm & 38655802 1616 x1mm

ITEM; Whts Decps lmnate

PART NUMBER: 802801 - 4'x§
VERT Grade (0 027" thick)

VENDOR: Forrmecs

VENDOR P/N: 088242058606000
FINISH: 58 Matte finwh

WHERE USED: Main Laminale
NOTE: Use with Grey 1500
edgebanding 36657001 58" x1mm &
3H6670-02 1516 x1mm

ITEM: Graphite Nebuls

PART NUMBER: 802903 - 4'x§' HORZ
Geade (0 039" thick)

VENDOR: Wisona

VENDOR P/N: 4623-22-350

FINISH 22 Antigue frish

WHERE USED: Countertops

NOTE: Not a standard frish, requires
longer lesd ime from Wisonasnt o TX
Use with black T-rmold 20304203

ITEM: Black Laminate

PART NUMBER: 999002118 - 4'x8
VENDOR: Wiisonart

VENDOR PIN: 1585.80.335

WHERE USED: Bottorns of all
Courtertops

NOTE: ALL BC TOPS (BOTTOMS)

ITEM: Malte Black Cargo Bars

PART NUMBERS BC20Xe: 1575507
(Y EA), 1576707 {2 EA) 11831507
(T EA) por BC20Xe butld

VENDOR: Lochard inc

ITEM: Jaco S&1 Vinyl Floarnng
PART NUMBER: 705083

VENDOR: DIiST by Patnick industnes
VENDOR PMN: UFLEXIT.E81

WHERE USED: Ficoring throughout

NOTE: Akover, dstressed concrete VENDOR P/N: ~

pattern viryl sheet fconng WHERE USED: Oweihesd Cargo Bars
NOTE: Ute with straps & mesh nets 3
sizes for BO20 (2 same sew)

ITEM: Grante Ridge Cushion Kits TEM: Hooks

PART NUMBERS BC20Xe: 70513202 z \ PART NUMBER:

Rear Banch Cushions and 705133.02 L. ’) 381834 Coat Mook / J HOGK prage st

Dinatie Froot Cusheoos \c 382152 Hammock Mook |wwes semey

VENDOR: Kinninges's VENDOR: MchMaster-Car / Spencer's

VENDOR PIN: same VENDOR PIN: 1T0QAY F 382152

WHERE USED: Custvons WHERE USED: FWD Sath Panel

NOTE: Fatric Constance Gateway (under basket) Entry'CS Cabinet

(T0&154 maun fabnc) Contrasting insert NOTE:

fabnc: Constance Flox (708153 insert

fabnc)
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DECOR BOARDS

Décor Board, Parts

Common to BOTH décors:

MY 2025.5 Basecamp 20Xe décor

Color Chart 00107: Sandstone Canyon (light belge seating) 113967-42
Color Chart 00110: Granite Ridge (dark grey seating) 113967-43

JASECAMP] Wood Chart 00061: White Drops / Otter 112803-48
: WINDOW COVERINGS, SMALLS, GALLEY

ITEM: Windbow Coverings

113263 Instal & 704375 latch
TOM3A2 Rear Haloh Screen

BCIRE! s gray twwed cony

FABRIC: 704882 Tempctest Homae
Fabwic, THM24 60 Black

VENDOR: Fabric Tempotest/\Sam|
NOTE: Slack Fairic S marrion BC

PART NUMBERS: O 1 WATTE ACK OAF

ITEM: Galley Sb

PART NUMBER: 602877

VENDOR: Treaty Supply | HamatUSA
VENDOR P/N: HOT-18RT / 1605844
WHERE USED: Galey Sink

NOTE: Eame in BC16 BC20 & REY
units

ITEM; Towel Bar 1

PART NUMBER: 352550 or

2 g ALTERNATE 602264 / ,
R— VENDOR: Treaty Supply or Linb Co

VENDOR PiN: CEiF1 718 or 5518

WHERE USED: Wet Bath - Do

NOTE:

ITEM: Waterfall Hande - Matte Black

NOTE: Unad on slorsge geasr lockes
door (vertical onientaton), and battery
shut-off door (horizontal onentation ot
top of door). Soe mnage below

> L Ve

PART NUMBER: 383092
VENDOR: Wurth Bawr Supply
VENDOR PIN: OHPSO4NE. 152
FINISH: Matte Black

Dowsn temcee
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ITEM: Matte Black Snaps

PART NUMBER: 700005.01
VENDOR: Spencer’s / Fasnap
VENDOR PIN: BBU4B4TAR
WHERE USED: Thru-out unit
NOTE: Une througmout whole unil

ITEM: Sink Cover with center fogerhole
PART NUMBER: 204275

VENDOR: Polymershapes

VENDOR PIN: 204275 - HDPE Bluck
WHERE USED: Galey sink cover
NOTE: Same in BC16 & BC20 unts

ITEM: Galoy Faucet - Franke

PART NUMBER: 002958

VENDOR: Franke

VENDOR PN: STL.PO 204 /
115.0361.29)

WHERE USED: Gailay favceat

NOTE: Stainfess Steel favoet that will
be used on BC20Xe only. pull-out dual
speiy haad and 150° awivel spoent

ITEM: Door Hendie & Pressure Catch
PART NUMBERS:

352538 Doot Mande for Play) Glass &
I52903-01. Door Presasure Caich
VENDORS:

Handle: Clancey or ALT Wurm's

Door Catch: Cluncsy or ALT Speccur's
VENDOR PIN: ~

WHERE USED: Al plox doors

NOTE: To be usad with newest plex
doors with -01 plex door part numbers
on all BC units




VENTS AND FANS

Vent, Battery

203638-01S Cone, Vent, Silver
203638-02S Grill, Vent, Silver
203638-01B Cone, Vent, Black
203638-02B Grill, Vent, Black

Vent, Black Tank

690700-01 Vent pipe cover, White

382337 Gasket, Corlon, Vent Cap

Vent, Roof

514039 Maxxfan Dome Plus, Airxcel, White
382831 Gasket, Bath exhaust fan

320139 Screws, Bath exhaust fan mounting

Exhaust Fan

514240 Exhaust Vent
514240-01 Garnish 1”, Clamp Style, W/Screw
382537 Ventadome- Nonpower BC
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Paneling

801809
801368-01
802906
802908
802909
802910
802911

Edgebanding

365386-01
365386-02
386570-01
386570-02
386658-01
386658-02
386659-02

Lauan
800507-01

800507-02
800507-03

Plywood

802728
802729

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN

Laminate, Vertical, White Liner

Pre Laminate Panel, White Rexel/White Rexel
Pre Laminate Panel, 12MM White Drops

Pre Laminate Panel, 12MM Otter / White

Pre Laminate Panel, 18MM Otter / Frosty

Pre Laminate Panel, 18MM White Drops

Pre Laminate Panel, 18MM Graphite Nebula

Edgebanding, .63", Linen
Edgebanding, .94", Linen
Edgebanding, 1mm, Grey, 5/8”
Edgebanding, 1mm, Grey, 15/16"
Edgebanding, 1mm, Otter, 5/8"
Edgebanding, 1mm, Otter, 15/16"
Edgebanding, 2mm, Otter, 15/16"

Panel, Lauan, 1/8” x 4’ x 8’
Panel, Lauan, 4” x 4’ x 8', raw/raw
Panel, Lauan, 3/8”" x4’ x 8’

Tiger Ply, 12mm, 4' x 8'
Tiger Ply, 18mm, 4' x 8'
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TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP

Trim

rd

Parts Listed on Next Page
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Trim

115730
115665
115682
115683
115686
115064
. 203837
115734
. 203594-04
10. 203138-06
11. 381610-01
12. 203445
13.116079-01

LoONOUIRWNE

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP

C-extrusion, Interlocking

Door frame extrusion

Extrusion, 3” radius corner
Extrusion, 2” radius inside corner
Extrusion, Keder rail

Trim, Aluminum countertop
Trim, PVC lower, Black
U-extrusion, Interlocking

Trim, Floor, Black

Wall Extrusion-Plas Ash Gray
Cover Cap Plas. European White
Molding-T, 9/16"”, Black

Facing Nose, Aluminum, Anodized Black, 12’
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TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP

Fill Sticks, Stain Markers, and Seamfil

360301-02 Seamfil - Frosty White

360301-51 Seamfil - White Drops

360301-50 Seamfil - Otter Plex

360358-05 Caulk, Colorflex - White

360358-44 Caulk, Colorflex - White Drops
360358-43 Caulk, Colorflex - Otter Plex
360406-05 Fil-Stick - Mist / White Drops
360406-22 Fil-Stick - Stone / Otter Plex
360406-08 Fil-Stick - Charcoal / Graphite Nebula
360406-18 Fil-Stick - White
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